## 506485114 02/03/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6531890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN SORRELS	01/26/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTOSPHERIC PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	611 SOUTH FORT HARRISON AVENUE, SUITE 380
City:	CLEARWATER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33756

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331238

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (857)302-6843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 857 287-3100

**Email:** Maureen.Tierney@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: INDEPENDENCE WHARF Address Line 2: 470 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P112161 1900 US.PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN TIERNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Tierney/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment (Sorrels to Protospheric) #page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Sorrels to Protospheric) #page2.tif

PATENT 506485114 REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0211

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Protospheric Products, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 611 South Fort Harrison Ave, Suite 380, Clearwater, Florida 33756 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 16/331,238 filed on March 7, 2019, and is entitled "PROTECTIVE GLOVES AND METHODS OF MAKING PROTECTIVE GLOVES", including but not limited to such invention disclosure and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions and/or improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and/or improvements in the Assignee;

GRANT THE ASSIGNEE the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

MS

10 be binding on the nears, assigns, representatives a		d and
extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the As	ssignee.	
(Signature) Kevin Sorrels	Date: JAN 26, 25	4
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Kevin Sorrels, known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that this own free will for the purposes and consideration therein	ne person whose name is subscrib s individual executed the same of	ed to
	Notary	
[SEAL]		

Page 2